



**ARYAMAN**

CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

SEBI Regn. No. (Stock Broker) INZ000004739  
SEBI Regn. No. IN - DP3682018

Corporate Office :  
718-A, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai-400 001  
Tel. : 022-2272 1104/2272 1105  
Email : aryacpm@gmail.com  
Website : www.afsl.co.in/acml/  
CIN : L65999MH2008PLC184939  
GSTIN : 27AAHCA7893B1ZI

**November 14, 2025**

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
P.J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code: 538716**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 published in "The Financial Express", all India Editions, in English language and in "Pratahkal", in Marathi language.

The said newspaper advertisement has also been uploaded on the website of the Company at <https://www.afsl.co.in/Acml/investor.php>

**Thanking you,**

**Yours faithfully,**

**FOR ARYAMAN CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED**

**REENAL KHANDELWAL**  
**(COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER)**

Regd. Office :  
60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg,  
Opp. P. J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.  
Tel. : 022-6216 6999 / 2261 8264

- BSE Member ID Cfg. No. 6514
- NSE Member ID - 90085
- MCX Member ID - 29435
- CDSL DP ID - 12086100



**PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)

**Registered and Corporate Office:** D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India  
**Tel:** +91-22-6919-9999 **Website:** [www.parasdefence.com](http://www.parasdefence.com)

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	10,545	9,013	8,670	19,558	16,578	34,571	10,800	9,557	8,876	20,357	17,291	37,258
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional Items)	2,934	2,061	2,097	4,995	4,222	8,680	2,658	1,945	1,816	4,603	3,766	8,361
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,934	2,061	2,097	4,995	4,222	8,680	2,658	1,945	1,816	4,603	3,766	8,361
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,226	1,543	1,560	3,769	3,147	6,506	1,946	1,427	1,270	3,373	2,681	6,149
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	2,216	1,533	1,551	3,749	3,129	6,467	1,951	1,417	1,262	3,368	2,664	6,121
6	Equity Share Capital	4,029	4,029	3,900	4,029	3,900	4,029	4,029	4,029	3,900	4,029	3,900	4,029
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						56,134						55,781
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)												
a)	Basic*	2.76*	1.91*	2.00*	4.68*	4.04*	8.21	2.56*	1.85*	1.78*	4.41*	3.68*	8.01
b)	Diluted*	2.76*	1.91*	2.00*	4.68*	4.04*	8.21	2.56*	1.85*	1.78*	4.41*	3.68*	8.01

\* Not Annualised

\*\*Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

**Notes :**

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on November 13, 2025 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's Website ([www.parasdefence.com](http://www.parasdefence.com)).
- b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2025.
- c) The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited

Sd/-  
Munjal Sharad Shah  
DIN: 01080863

**Place:** Navi Mumbai  
**Date:** November 13,

The Financial Results can be accessed by scanning the QR Code

**Electronica Finance Limited**

(CIN: U74110PN1990PLC057017)

**Regd. Office:** 101/1, Erandawane 'Audumbar', Dr. Ketkar Road, Pune 411004  
**Phone No.:** 020-67290700, **Website:** [electronicafinance.com](http://electronicafinance.com)

## Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

[Regulation 52 (8) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI ( Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015]

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30 2025	September 30 2024	March 31 2025
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,297.90	16,972.37	15,230.54	32,270.27	28,391.75	58,742.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	1,308.72	1,472.90	2,017.57	2,781.62	3,414.49	6,230.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,308.72	1,472.90	2,017.57	2,781.62	3,414.49	6,230.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	933.24	1,097.13	1,467.49	2,030.37	2,491.78	4,739.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	904.99	1,258.78	1,592.20	2,163.77	2,473.70	4,387.64
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,240.37	4,202.22	4,202.22	4,240.37	4,202.22	4,202.22
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	62,358.11	60,746.91	57,539.62	62,358.11	57,539.62	59,488.13
8	Securities Premium Account	26,045.99	25,399.78	25,399.78	26,045.99	25,399.78	25,399.78
9	Net worth	86,507.83	84,858.48	81,651.19	86,507.83	81,651.19	83,599.70
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	274,498.43	259,796.97	216,234.05	274,498.43	216,234.05	253,170.66
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.17	3.06	2.65	3.17	2.65	3.03
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	3.73	4.38	5.90	8.11	10.31	19.26
	2. Diluted:	2.36	2.77	4.22	5.13	7.42	12.55
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	4.89	4.89	4.89	4.89	4.89	4.89
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

# Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

**Note: a)** The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025. **b)** The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company i.e. [www.electronicfinance.com](http://www.electronicfinance.com). **c)** For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and on the website of the Company i.e. [www.electronicfinance.com](http://www.electronicfinance.com). **d)** This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Master Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD1/P/CIR/2023/1 dated July 29, 2022 as amended on June 30, 2023 ("Circular").

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Electronica Finance Limited**

Sd/-  
Shilpa Pophale

**Managing Director & CEO**  
DIN: 00182457

Date: November 12, 2025  
Place: Pune



# Uttam Sugar Mills Limited

Regd. Office : Village Libherheri, Tehsil Boorkee, Distt. Haridwar (Uttarakhand)

CIN : L99999UR1993PLC032518 Tel.No.0120 – 4525000

Website - [www.uttamsugar.in](http://www.uttamsugar.in), Email Id - [investorrelation@uttamsugar.in](mailto:investorrelation@uttamsugar.in)

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		30.09.2025 3 Months (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 3 Months (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 6 Months (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 6 Months (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 12 Months (Audited)	30.09.2025 3 Months (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 3 Months (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 6 Months (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 6 Months (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 12 Months (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	56,127	38,688	116,684	84,385	180,052	58,482	40,215	121,478	85,912	185,414
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	234	(1,734)	2,359	(875)	12,384	166	(1,887)	2,105	(1,028)	11800
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	234	(1,734)	2,359	(875)	12,384	166	(1,887)	2,105	(1,028)	11800
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148	(1,563)	1,744	(920)	9,123	98	(1,475)	1,551	(832)	8,580
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period: [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	242	(1,575)	1,862	(870)	9,041	192	(1,427)	1,670	(783)	8,498
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)					73,558.28					74,997.89
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
	1. Basic (In Rs.) :	0.39	(4.10)	4.57	(2.41)	23.92	0.26	(3.81)	4.08	(2.29)	23.16
	2. Diluted (In Rs.) :	0.39	(4.10)	4.57	(2.41)	23.92	0.26	(3.81)	4.08	(2.29)	23.16

- Note:**
- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter/Half Year ended on 30.09.2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter/Half Year ended 30.09.2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the company's website ([www.uttamsugar.in](http://www.uttamsugar.in)).
  - 2) The Consolidated Financial Results include results of Subsidiary company: Uttam Distilleries Limited.



For Uttam Sugar Mills Limited

Sd/-  
(Raj Kumar Adlakha)  
Managing Director

Place : Noida  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025



## गुंतवणूकदारांसाठी सर्वात लाभदायी ‘आयपीओ’, पहिल्या दोन सत्रात तब्बल ४८ टक्के परतावा

**मुंबई, दि. १३ ( प्रतिनिधी) :** नव्या पिढीचा गुंतवणूक मंच असलेल्या ‘ग्रो’ची पालक कंपनी असलेल्या ‘बिलियनब्रेन्स गॅरज व्हेंचर्स’च्या समभागांनी गुरुवारी सलग दुसऱ्या सत्रात मुसंडी मारली. दिवसापूर्वी सुचिवद्धतेला समभाग १७ टक्क्यांहून अधिक वधारला होता, तर दोन सत्रात मिळून त्याने गुंतवणूकदारांना ४८ टक्क्यांचा परतावा दाखविला आहे.

बुधवारी भांडवली बाजारात नव्याने पदार्पण केलेल्या ‘ग्रो’च्या समभागाने मुंबई शेअर बाजारातगुरुवारी १५३.५० या सत्रातील उच्चांकी पातळीला स्पर्श केला होता. दिवसअखेर समभाग ४.८४ टक्क्यांनी वधारून १३७.६९ रुपयांवर बंद झाला. सध्याच्या शेअरच्या बाजार भावानुसार, कंपनीचे बाजारभांडवल ८५,००४

कोटी रुपयांवर पोहोचले आहे. अलिकडच्या काळातील हा गुंतवणूकदारांसाठी सर्वात लाभदायी ‘आयपीओ’ ठरला आहे.

गेल्या आठवड्यातील ‘आयपीओ’पश्चात ग्रोचे समभाग गुंतवणूकदारांना प्रत्येकी १०० रुपये किमतीला वितरित केले गेले. मात्र बुधवार आणि गुरुवार अशा सुरुवातीच्या दोन सत्रात समभागाने ४८ टक्क्यांहून अधिक लाभ गुंतवणूकदारांना मिळवून दिला आहे.

गेल्या आठवड्यात पार पडलेल्या कंपनीच्या भागविक्रीला गुंतवणूकदारांनी १७.६० पट असा उमदा प्रतिसाद दिला होता. बिलियनब्रेन्स गॅरज व्हेंचर्सने ३ नोव्हेंबर रोजी सुकाणू गुंतवणूकदारांकडून २,९८४ कोटी रुपयांची निधी उभारणी केली होती. कंपनीने आयपीओसाठी

प्रति समभाग ९५ रुपये ते १०० रुपये असा किंमत पट्टा निश्चित केला होता.

वर्ष २०१६ मध्ये स्थापन झालेले, ग्रो भारतातील सर्वात मोठी दलाली पेढी आणि गुंतवणूक व्यासपीठ म्हणून उदयास आले आहे. जून २०२५ पर्यंत १.२६ कोटींहून अधिक तिचे सक्रिय ग्राहक असून कंपनीने २६ टक्क्यांहून अधिक बाजार हिस्सा व्यापला आहे.

ग्रोने उपलब्ध करून दिलेल्या ग्राहकसुलभ मोबाईल ॲप आणि वेबसाइट हे एक परिपूर्ण गुंतवणूक मंच असून, त्यावरून विविध वित्तीय साधनांची खरेदी-विक्री केली जाते. ज्यामध्ये शेअर्स, म्युचुअल फंड, ईटीएफ, आयपीओ आणि डेरिव्हेटिव्ह व्यवहारांचा समावेश आहे. १०० टक्के कागदरहित खाते उघडण्याची

तंत्रज्ञानसुलभ जलद प्रक्रिया, सोपे आलेख आणि अन्य साधनांच्या आधारे पोर्टफोलिओ अर्थात गुंतवणूक भांडाराचे नेटके विश्लेषण आणि मूल्यांकनाची सोय हे ग्रोचे वैशिष्ट्य ठरले आहे.


सर्व प्रकारचे म्युचुअल फंड ग्रोच्या मंचावर उपलब्ध असून, एकरकमी थेट गुंतवणूक किंवा किमान १०० रुपयांपासून नियमित शिस्तबद्ध धाटणीची ‘एसआयपी’ गुंतवणुकीची सोय त्याने उपलब्ध करून दिली आहे. गुंतवणुकीच्या व्यतिरिक्त ग्रीकडून पत-सुविधाही दिली जाते, त्यासाठी कंपनीची स्वतंत्र बँकेर वित्तीय सेवा उपकंपनी आहे. संपत्ती व्यवस्थापन आणि कर्माडोटीमध्ये ट्रेडिंगची सुविधा कंपनीने खुली केली आहे.

<div>SGFRL</div> <div>SUYOG GURBAXANI FUNICULAR ROPEWAYS LIMITED</div> <div>CIN: L45203MH2010PLC200005</div> <div>Regd. Office: 18, Suyog Industrial Estate, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, LBS Marg, Vikroli (W), Mumbai - 400083 (M.S.)   Email: sgfrpl@gmail.com   Website: www.sgfrl.com</div>							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2025							
(₹ in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	INR in Hundred's, Except Earning per Shares					
		HALF YEAR ENDED				YEAR ENDED	
		September 30, 2025	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
I.	Income from Operations						
	(a) Revenue from Operations	27,18,787.38	30,19,801.9	22,81,045.9	52,02,082.5	53,00,847.88	63,11,893.5
	(b) Other Income	-	943.57	222.59	4,996.27	1,166.16	5,042.53
	Total Income	27,18,787.38	30,20,745.4	22,81,268.5	52,07,078.8	53,02,014.04	63,16,936.0
II.	Total Expenses	21,21,261.08	22,33,711.93	22,51,761.54	46,68,731.09	44,85,473.45	55,32,961.84
III.	Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items and tax ( I - II )	5,97,526.30	7,87,033.53	29,507.05	5,38,347.76	8,16,540.59	7,83,974.20
IV.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
V.	Profit Before Tax ( III - IV )	5,97,526.30	7,87,033.53	29,507.05	5,38,347.76	8,16,540.59	7,83,974.20
VI.	Tax Expenses						
	(a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	2,28,293.29
	(b) Deferred Tax	(39,656.87)	(78,815.49)	26,229.58	29,916.65	(52,585.91)	(2,846.86)
VII.	Profit/(Loss) for the period	5,57,869.43	8,65,849.02	3,277.47	5,08,431.11	8,69,126.50	5,58,527.77
XI.	Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII + X)	5,57,869.43	8,65,849.02	3,277.47	5,08,431.11	8,69,126.50	5,58,527.77
XII.	Details of Equity Share Capital						
	Paid-up equity share capital	24,86,222.20	24,86,222.20	24,86,222.20	24,86,222.20	24,86,222.20	24,86,222.20
	Face value of equity share capital	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
XIII.	Earning per Equity shares						
	(1) Basic earnings per equity share	2.24	3.48	0.01	2.04	3.50	2.25
	(2) Diluted earnings per equity share	2.24	3.48	0.01	2.04	3.50	2.25
Note: 1. The above Standalone results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on March 30th, 2025. The Report of Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange and the same is available on Company's website. 2. The Company has been awarded the work to design, engineer, procure, finance, construct, operate and maintain Funicular Ropeway on Build, Operate & Transfer (BOT) basis at Saptashrungi Gad, Vani, Kalwan, Nashik, and to charge and collect the toll fees as per Concession Agreement dated 12.01.2010, executed with Government of Maharashtra, Public Works Department, and in the Managements Opinion this is the only segment and hence there are no separate reportable segment as per AS-17 on "Segment Reporting". 3. These results have been prepared in accordance with SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Circulars issued from time to time, applicable Accounting Standards and Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.. 4. As mentioned in the note 2, company has also taken work contract in the same segment for Malang Gadh in Thane District of Maharashtra and the work in progress ensuring completion of work till the end of September 2025 for that unbilled Revenue of Rs.84.74 cr which is booked as per AS out of which Rs 19.15 cr has been received as advance grouped under other current liabilities. 5. Previous year figure has been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current periods' classification. 6. The above results of the Company are available on the Company's website www.sgfrl.com and also on www.bseindia.com							
				<div>For &amp; on behalf of Board of Directors</div> <div>Suyog Gurbaxani Funicular Ropeways Limited</div> <div>Sd/-</div> <div>Rajkumar Gurbaxani</div> <div>Chairman/Whole Time Director</div> <div>DIN: 00324101</div>			
Place: Mumbai		<div>QR Code</div>					
Date : November 13, 2025							

SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED						
CIN: L32200MH1994PLC083853						
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road,Andheri (West),Mumbai 400 053.						
Tel. : 022-26395400/022-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459						
Email : <a href="mailto:investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com">investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.adhikaribrothers.com">www.adhikaribrothers.com</a>						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT 2025.						
(Rs. In Lakhs, Except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25 (Un-Audited)	30-Jun-25 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	434.28	3.47	126.71	437.75	601.34
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-132.98	-183.57	17.15	-316.54	23.63
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,410.61	-183.57	17.15	1,227.04	23.63
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,410.61	-183.57	17.15	1,227.04	23.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [ Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,410.61	-183.57	17.15	1,227.04	23.63
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31	2,537.31
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-3,680.89
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic	5.56	-0.72	0.07	4.84	0.09
	Diluted	5.56	-0.72	0.07	4.84	0.09
<b>Notes:</b> 1. The above Standalone Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Thursday, 13th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the review of these Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and period ended September 30, 2025 and the same are made available on website of the company <a href="http://www.adhikaribrothers.com">www.adhikaribrothers.com</a> and website of BSE Limited <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> where shares of the Company are listed. 2. The Company is operating in a single segment viz. content production and distribution. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis. 3. The Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2025, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India 4. The " Other Equity " balances are only given on the basis of audited year end figures of standalone financials of the Company. 5. The figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform to the current year accounting treatment.						
<b>For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited</b> <b>Sd/-</b> <b>RAVI GAUTAM ADHIKARI</b> <b>CHAIRMAN</b> <b>DIN: 02715055</b>						
<b>Place :</b> Mumbai <b>Date :</b> 13th November, 2025						

जेनेरिक इंजिनिअरिंग कन्स्ट्रक्शन अँड प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड	
नॉंदीणीकृत कार्यालय २०१ आणि २०२, फिटवेल हाऊस, २रा मजला, होम-टाउन समोर, एलबीएस रोड, विक्रोली (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०००८३. महाराष्ट्र, इंडिया	
CIN: L45100MH1994PLC082540	
दूरध्वनी क्र.: ९१६७७०२६७१/०२२-२४७८०२७२ संकेतस्थळ: <a href="http://www.gecpl.com">www.gecpl.com</a> , ई-मेल: <a href="mailto:geninfo@gecpl.com">geninfo@gecpl.com</a>	
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहामाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालाचे विवरणपत्र (स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित)	
कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने बुधवार, १२ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या सभेत ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहामाहीसाठी कंपनीच्या अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांना मंजुरी दिली. ("आर्थिक निकाल").	
मर्यादित पुनरावलोकन अहवालासह आर्थिक निकाल कंपनीच्या संकेतस्थळावर <a href="https://gecpl.com/financials.php">https://gecpl.com/financials.php</a> वर पोस्ट करण्यात आले आहेत आणि क्यूआर कोड स्कॅन करून त्याचा प्रवेश घेता येईल.	
जेनेरिक इंजिनिअरिंग कन्स्ट्रक्शन अँड प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड यांच्यासाठी सही/-	
मनीष रविलाल पटेल	
दिनांक: १३/११/२०२५	
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक	
<b>ठिकाण: मुंबई</b> <b>DIN: ००१९५८७८</b> <b>टीप:</b> वरील माहिती सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्वे आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) नियम, २०१५ च्या नियमन ४७ सह वाचलेल्या नियमन ३३ नुसार आहे.	

OSEASPRE CONSULTANTS LIMITED						
Neville House, J. N.Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400 001						
Tel No. 022-66620000 Website: <a href="http://www.oseaspre.com">www.oseaspre.com</a> Email:oseaspre@gmail.com						
CIN : L74140MH1982PLC027652						
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(₹ Lakhs)						
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	18.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.24)	(3.64)	(3.65)	(7.88)	(6.44)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.24)	(3.64)	(3.65)	(7.88)	(6.44)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Extraordinary items)	(4.24)	(3.64)	(3.65)	(7.88)	(6.44)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(iii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total comprehensive income for the Period	(4.24)	(3.64)	(3.65)	(7.88)	(6.44)
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-	-
8	Face Value Per Shares ₹ 10 each)	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
9	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10 each) (Not Annualised)	(2.12)	(1.82)	(1.83)	(3.94)	(3.22)
	(a) Basic(₹)	(2.12)	(1.82)	(1.83)	(3.94)	(3.22)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(2.12)	(1.82)	(1.83)	(3.94)	(3.22)
<b>Note:</b> 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results as on 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> . The same is also available on the Company's website viz. <a href="http://www.oseaspre.com">www.oseaspre.com</a> . 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on Thursday, 13th November, 2025.						
<b>Place: Mumbai</b> <b>Date: 13th November, 2025</b>						
<b>FOR OSEASPRE CONSULTANTS LIMITED</b> <b>Sd/-</b> <b>J.C. BHAM ( CHAIRMAN)</b> <b>(DIN: 02806038)</b>						



# आर्यमन कैपिटल मार्केट्स लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट ओपन क्रमांक: एल6599एमएच2008पीएलसी184939

नॉंदीणीकृत कार्यालय: ६०, खटाक बिल्डिंग, तळ मजला, अल्फा दिना मंदी मार्ग, पॅने वॉटरस्मॉर (कोरसई बिल्डिंग), फोंड, मुंबई - ४०० ००१  
 दूरध्वनी: ०२२-२२६८६३५ | फॅक्स: ०२२-२२६३०४४ | वेबसाइट: <https://www.afsl.co.in/Acm/index.html> | ईमेल: [aryacpm@gmail.com](mailto:aryacpm@gmail.com)


## ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालांचा (अलिप्त) उतारा

(लाखांमध्ये)

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त निष्कर्ष		
		संपलेली तिमाही		सहा महिन्यांचा कालावधी
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
1	एकूण उत्पन्न	1043.10	2079.28	3615.32
२	कार्पू व कार्पावर्षासाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) , (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा असाधारण वस्तुपूर्वी)	853.24	739.04	2134.22
३	कार्पू व कार्पावर्षासाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा असाधारण वस्तुनंतर)	853.24	739.04	2134.22
४	कार नंतरच्या कालावर्षासाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा असाधारण वस्तु नंतर) ५ कार्पावर्षासाठी एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न (नफा/तोटा समाविष्ट करून)	671.85	566.23	1775.06
5	कार नंतरच्या कालावर्षासाठी आणि इतर व्यापक उत्पन्न (कार नंतर)	615.30	739.27	2063.91
6	समभगा शेर भर घडवत	1197.71	1197.71	1197.71
७	राखीव निधी (३१.०३.२०२४ च्या लेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकालात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मुखीकरण राखीव निधी वाळून)	6540.51	2917.04	6540.51
८	प्रति शेर भर कमाई (प्रत्येकी ₹१०/-) (चालू आणि बंद केलेल्यांसाठी) ऑपरेशनस)			
1. मूलभूत:		5.61	4.73	14.82
2. विपकत:		5.61	4.73	14.82

### टीप:

- एमसी जालावधीतील आकडेवारी तुलनात्मक करण्यासाठी आवश्यकतेनुसार पुनर्गठित/पुनर्वर्गीकृत करण्यात आली आहे.
- कंपनीने ड फक्त एकच व्यवसाय आहे ज्यामध्ये ते कार्यरत आहे उत. विविध सेवा आणि संबंधित क्रियाकलाप.
- या निकालांचा वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांकद्वारे मर्यादित आढावा घेण्यात आला आहे.
- डी) ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीतील वरील निकालांचा आढावा १२ नोव्हेंबर २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या लेखापरीक्षण समितीच्या बैठकीत घेण्यात आला आणि १२ नोव्हेंबर २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केला.
- उपरोक्त तिमाहीचे लेखापरीक्षण न केलेले आर्थिक निकाल स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) वर उपलब्ध आहेत आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवर म्हणजेच (<http://www.afsl.co.in/Acm/investor.php>)



टिपणिका: मुंबई  
 तारीख: १२ नोव्हेंबर २०२५

आर्यमन कैपिटल सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड (साठी)  
 सही:-  
 क्षेत्रम शाह  
 पुणेवेल संचालक  
 डी आयएम: ०१८३५५५५